



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le* patrimoine de l'Ontario, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.** 



## CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF ARNPRIOR

P.O. BOX 130 • ARNPRIOR, ONTARIO K7S 3H4 • TEL: (613) 623-4231 Administration Fax: (613) 623-8091 • Planning/Works/Engineering Fax: (613) 623-9960

"2000 COMMUNITIES IN BLOOM PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONS"

IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT, 1974, S.O. CHAPTER 122

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE LANDS AND PREMISES AT THE FOLLOWING MUNICIPAL ADDRESS IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE

To:

Ontario Heritage Foundation 77 Bloor Street West Toronto, Ontario M7A 2R9

**TAKE NOTICE** that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amprior intends to designate the property, including lands and buildings, at the following municipal address as a property of architectural and historical value of interest under Part IV of The Ontario Heritage Act, 1974, S.O. Chapter 122.

a) 270 John Street North Amprior, Ontario

## Reasons for Proposed Designation

Please see attached report

Notice of objection to the proposed designation, together with a statement of the reasons for the objection and all relevant facts may be served on the Clerk of the Town of Arnprior before the 21st day of July, 2003.

DATED at the Town of Amprior this 20<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2003.

Carol A. Rousselle,

Town Clerk

16/25/03 Ra